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SHRI B. R. BHAGAT : 1 cannot give a definite date.
a decision as soon as possible.

SHRI A. P. CHATTERJEE: Will the hon. Minister say that as far as the Gold Control ©Order is concerned, its purpase is defeated completely ? Because we know from our experience in Calcutta that although a number of goldsmiths’ families have really suffered a lot because of the existence of this Gold Control Order yet the purpose of the Gold Control Order, namely, that gold should not be smuggled, that only 14 ct. gold should be used for making new ornaments, etc., is not being achieved at all in cities like Calcutta. Our experience ts that if any person is going to have a wedding in his family he can have as much gold and as many gold ornaments as he likes. That is a notorious fact.
The only thing that has happened due to this Gold Control Order is that the poor goldsmiths have been thrown out of employment and many goldsmiths have already committed suicide by taking nitric acid. In view of the failure of the very purpose for which the Gold Control Order was issued . . .

MR. CHAIRMAN : What is question ?

the

SHRI A. P. CHATTERIEE : . .
will the hon. Minister say that actually there is no further justification for the continuance of the Gold Control Order and will the hon. Minister see to it that the Gold Control Order is immediately rescinded and not keep it as a farce?

MR. CHAIRMAN : The hon. Minister has already replied to that He said that the matter was under cons.deration and he would expedite the decision.

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA : In view of the fact that the gentleman who conceived this Gold Control Order, who was responsible for this, has subsequently repented for it and has said publicly that there is absolutely no justification for the continuance of the Gold Control Order, would the Government now reconsider their views and immediately withdraw this ?
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MR. CHAIRMAN : 1 think a reply ey are actively at
it,

SHR! LOKANATH MISRA: Sir,
Mr. Morarji Desai is making public statements to that effect.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Morarj
Desai is absolutely irrelevant in th«
matter.
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SHRI A. D. MANI : Sir, may I ask the Minister to tell the House frankly whether the hesitation of the Government to take immediate action on the representation of Members of Parliament is due to the advice tendered by the Interpational Monetary Fund or the World Bank that a Gold Control Order is pecessary in India to prevent the smuggling of gold ?

SHRI1 B. R. BHAGAT : In this matter, there is no advice from the international monetary organisation.
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{[LATE Duty ALLowaNcE TO C.H.S.
STAFF
*73. SHRI B. N. MANDAL : Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMI-LY PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether overtime allowance for working on holidays is being paid to the Doctors and their subordinate staff in the C.H.S,; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor ?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE |

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI-

LY PLANNING (SHRI B. S. MUR- |

THY) : (a) and (b) Doctors of the Central Health Service, who are holding Gazetted status, are not eligible for overtime allowance. Doctors and the subordinate staff working in the Port and Airport Health Organisations in India, when they are required to perform overtime duty in connection with the medical inspection of ships or aircrafts for quarantinable diseases, are paid overtime allowance. The subordi-
pate staff under the Central Government Health Scheme is put on duty by rotat.on, except drivers who are paid overtime allowance,

{[eaveen aun afeare tratsm waem
& qweht (7t fo gwo ufF): (F) 9%
(A) F=m TAEE a1 ¥ qwatad
IFE FANTY w9y 9 F i gy
Z)1 9 ¥ g9 a7 {gETAT 99
e W1 7 TN a A T
AT TETAER FEACAT R ST AATGA Y
ot & faalfmd 7 swret sean fanmt
F eEd; A vy ¥ fao af+foa qTT oF TIF HIAT TIAT & AL I HAA-af+ @ fear Tar & | grEasl F1 9re-

[27 JULY 1966)

to Questions 370

F favg afal<ag a99 g& #17 F0 F7
wuaafe war fear srar & 9o ol
FFRIT TSR TISAT & Feraa THAT
T AL %™ 9% AME W £ 1)

MR. CHAIRMAN: The
Hour is over.
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+[PaTeL CoMMmissioN’s WORK

*64. SHRIMATI SARLA BHA-
DAURIA : Will the Minister of PLAN-NING AND SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state the mames of the districts which are covered by the Patel Commission and the details of the work carried out in those districts ?]
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